UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL EXAMINATIONS

Cambridge International Diploma Advanced Level

MARK SCHEME for the October 2007 question paper

CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL DIPLOMAIN ICT
5205A Relational Databases, Maximum mark 100

This mark scheme is published as an aid to teachers and candidates, to indicate the
requirements of the examination. It shows the basis on which Examiners were instructed to
award marks. It does not indicate the details of the discussions that took place at an
Examiners’ meeting before marking began.

All Examiners are instructed that alternative correct answers and unexpected approaches in
candidates’ scripts must be given marks that fairly reflect the relevant knowledge and skills
demonstrated.

Mark schemes must be read in conjunction with the question papers and the report on the
examination.

e CIE will not enter into discussions or correspondence in connection with these mark schemes.

CIE is publishing the mark schemes for the October/November 2007 question papers for most
IGCSE, GCE Advanced Level and Advanced Subsidiary Level syllabuses and some Ordinary
Level syllabuses.
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Printout 1 (Step 4)

step4
FerryName [Season|TimeOfDay| Date
Tawara Orchid|Winter |Afternoon |18/07/2007
Tawara Orchid|Winter |[Afternoon |02/08/2007
Tawara Orchid|Winter |Afternoon |04/08/2007
Tawara Orchid|Winter |Evening 05/08/2007
Tawara Orchid|Winter |Evening 18/08/2007
Tawara Orchid|Winter |Evening 31/08/2007
Tawara Orchid|Winter [Morning 19/08/2007
John Smith 10 January 2007
© UCLES 2007

Trips as shown

Sorted by TimeofDay

then by Date
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Printout 2 (Step 6)

Afternoon Cruises on Tawara Orchid

Autumn

Spring

Summer

Winter

25/04/2007

18/10/2007
02/10/2007
17/09/2007

08/12/2007
20/02/2007
17/02/2007
05/02/2007
15/01/2007

04/08/2007
02/08/2007
18/07/2007

Afternoon

Afternoon
Afternoon

Afternoon

Afternoon
Afternoon
Afternoon
Afternoon

Afternoon

Afternoon
Afternoon

Afternoon

John Smith 10 January 2007

12.50

Price
7.50
7.50
7.50

Price

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

Price

7.50
7.50
7.50

© UCLES 2007

Heading as shown
Price Passengers

105
1312.50

Passengers

252
231
278
5707.50

Passengers

192
418
327
291
196
14240.00
Passengers
330
168
265
5722.50

www.xtremepapers.ned

Data grouped by
season

Each season
group has date,
time of day,
price and
passenger
numbers

Group footer
has correct total
value

All details visible
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Printout 3 (Step 9)

Summary - trips per ferry

FerryName [Autumn|Spring|Summer|Winter
Tawara Iris 1052 652 2246 1668
Tawara Lotus 1479| 1431 2065| 1220
Tawara Orchid 841| 1286 2490| 2148
Tawara Rose 1939 868 2333| 1000
Tawara Violet 1299| 708| 1696| 660/ | Cross tab shows:

John Smith 10 January 2007

Correct title
Ferry name on rows,

Season on columns.

Passenger numbers shown correctly.
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